




Hanoi - Kinh Bae Agriculture and Food JSC COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENT Q4/2025 

No. 8, Lot TT03, Hai Dang City Urban Area, Alley 2, Ham Nghi Street, My Dinh 2 Ward, Nam Tu Liem District, Hanoi 

BALANCE SHEET 

As at December 31, 2025 

ASSETS 

A. CURRENT ASSEST 

I. Cash and cash equivalents

1. Cash

2. Cash equivalents

II. Short-term Financial Investments

1. Trading Securities

2. Provision for Decline in Value of Trading

Securities (*)

3. Held-to-Maturity Investments

III. Short-term Receivables

1. Sho11-tenn Trade Receivables

2. Short-term Advances to Suppliers

Code 

100 

110 

111 

112 

120 

121 

122 

123 

130 

131 

132 

3. Shot1-tenn Internal Receivables 133 

4. Receivables from Construction Contracts Progres 134

5. Sh011-term Loan Receivables

6. Other Sh011-term Receivables

135 

136 

7. Provision for Doubtful Short-tenn Receivable (*: 137

8. Assets in Dispute Awaiting Resolution 139 

IV. Inventories 140 

1. Inventories 141 

2. Provision for Decline in Inventory Value (*) 149 

V. Other Current Assets 150 

1. Sh011-term Prepaid Expenses

2. Deductible Value-Added Tax

151 

152 

3. Taxes and Other Receivables from the State 153 

4. Repurchase Agreements of Government Bonds 154 

5. Other Current Assets 15 5 

B. NON-CURRENT ASSETS 200 

I. Long-term Receivables 210 

1. Long-term Trade Receivables 211 

2. Long-term Advances to Suppliers 212 

3. Operating capital at Subsidiares 213 

4. Long-term Internal Receivables 214 

5. Long-te1m Loan Receivables 215 

6. Other Long-term Receivables 216 

5. Provision for Doubtful Long-term Receivables 219

Notes 

VI.I

VI.2

VI.2

VI.3

VI.8

Closing balance 

12,953,575,160 

224,815,870 

224,815,870 

11,799,709,368 

78,018,853,927 

2,337,093,531 

10,007,887,268 

(79,246,767,358) 

682,642,000 

23,000,000 

1,799,806,381 

(I, 776,806,381) 

906,049,922 

906,049,922 

552,752,054,229 

Unit: VND 

Opening balance 

12,093,584,901 

185,289,444 

185,289,444 

10,979,285,129 

77,984,853,927 

2,031,973,531 

9,526,583,029 

(79,246,767,358) 

682,642,000 

23,000,000 

1,799,806,381 

(1,776,806,381) 

906,010,328 

906,010,328 

558,151,820,691 



Hanoi - Kinh Bae Agriculture and Food JSC COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENT Q4/2025 

No. 8, Lot TT03, Hai Dang City Urban Area, Alley 2, Ham Nghi Street, My Dinh 2 Ward, Nam Tu Liem District, Hanoi 

BALANCE SHEET 

As at December 31, 2025 

(Next) 

Unit: VND 

ASSETS Code Notes Closing balance Opening balance 

II. Fix Assests 220 77,097,826,538 82,225,404,064 

1. Tangible Fixed Assets 221 VI.6 69,949,826,538 75,077,404,064 

- Historical Cost 222 112,897,797,385 112,897,797,385 

-Accumulated Depreciation 223 (42,947,970,847) (37,820,393,321) 

2. Finance Lease Assets 224 

- Historical Cost 225 

-Accumulated Depreciation 226 

3. Intangible Fixed Assets 227 VI.7 7,148,000,000 7,148,000,000 

- Historical Cost 228 7,148,000,000 7,148,000,000 

-Accumulated Depreciation 229 

Ill Investment Properties 230 

- Historical Cost 231 

-Accumulated Depreciation(*) 232 

IV. Long-term Assests in Progress 240 VI.4 4,461,722,727 4,461,722,727 

I. Long-tenn Work in Progress Costs 241 

2. Construction in Progress Costs 242 4,461,722,727 4,461,722,727 

V. Long-term Financial Investments 250 VI.5 462,000,000,000 462,000,000,000 

I. Investments in Subsidiaries 251 434,000,000,000 434,000,000,000 

2. Investments in Joint Ventures and Associates 252 

3. Investments in Other Entities 253 28,000,000,000 28,000,000,000 

4. Provision for Long-term Financial
254 

Investments (*)

5. Held-to-Maturity Investments (Long-term) 255 

VI. Other Non-Current Assets 260 9,192,504,964 9,464,693,900 

1. Long-term Prepaid Expenses 261 VI.8 9,192,504,964 9,464,693,900 

2. Deferred income tax assets 262 

3. Deferred Tax Assets 263 

4. Other Non-Current Assets 268 

5. Goodwill 269 

TOTAL ASSESTS 270 565,705,629,389 570,245,405,592 



Hanoi - Kinh Bae Agriculture and Food JSC COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENT Q4/2025 

No. 8, Lot TT03, Hai Dang City Urban Area, Alley 2, Ham Nghi Street, My Dinh 2 Ward, Nam Tu Liem District, Hanoi 

BALANCE SHEET 

As at December 31, 2025 

(Next) Unit: VND 

RESOURCES Code Notes Closing balance Opening balance 

C. LIABILITIES 300 185,530,834,368 177,125,255,583 

I. Short-term Liabilities 310 163,791,735,535 

1. Sh011-term Trade Payables 311 VI.9 14,048,391,649 

2. Sh011-term Advances from Customers 312 5,696,009,191 

3. Taxes and Other Payables to the State 313 VI.IO 50,435,098 

4. Payables to Employees 314 3,473,778,055 

5. Short-term Accrued Expenses 315 

174,160,336,849 

14,181,683,853 

5,166,422,295 

166,109,370 

3,599,413,255 

66,551,579,727 56,068,860,393 

6. Sho11-term Internal Payables 316 

7. Payables for Construction Progress in

Accordance with Contract Plan
317 

8. Sh011-term Deferred Revenue 318 

9. Other Sho11-term Payables 319 VI.11 226,168,679 185,301,479 

10. Sho11-term Borrowings and Finance Lease
320 84,091,754,670 84,091,754,670 

Liabilities

11. Short-term Provisions 321 

12. Bonus and Welfare Fund 322 177,205,000 177,205,000 

13. Price Stabilization Fund 323 

14. Government Bonds Repurchase Transactions 324 

II. Long-term Liabilities 330 11,370,497,519 13,333,520,048 

1. Long-te1m Trade Payables 331 

2. Long-term Advances from Customers 332 

3. Long-term Accrued Expenses 333 

4. Internal Payables on Business Capital 334 

5. Long-te1m Internal Payables 335 

6. Lung-term DefeITed Revenue 336 

7. Other Long-term Payables 337 

8. Long-term Borrowings and Finance Lease
338 11,370,497,519 13,333,520,048 

Liabilities

9. Convertible Bonds 339 

10. Preferred Shares 340 

11. Deferre� Income Tax Liabilities 341 

12. Long-term Provisions 342 

13. Scientiic and Technological Development Fund 343 

:c 

� 

..; 
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No. 8, Lot TT03, Hai Dang City Urban Area, Alley 2, Ham Nghi Street, My Dinh 2 Ward, Nam Tu Liem District, Hanoi 

BALANCE SHEET 

As at December 31, 2025 

D.EQUITY

I. Equity

RESOURCES 

1. Owner's Equity

- Ordina,y Shares canying Voting Rights

- Preferred Shares

2. Share Premium

3. Conve1iible Bond Option

4. Other Owner's Equity

5. Treasury Shares (*)

6. Revaluation Surplus

7. Exchange Rate Difference

8. Investment and Development fund

9. Enterprise Restructuring Fund

10. Other Funds under Owner's Equity

11. Retained Earnings

Code 

400 

410 

411 

41 la 

41 lb 

412 

413 

414 

415 

416 

417 

418 

419 

420 

421 

- Retained earnings accumulated as of the end of th
421 a 

- Retained earnings for the current period 421b 

12. Basic construction investment capital 422 

II. Other reserves and funds 430 

1. Funding source 431 

2. Funding source used to acquire fixed assets 432 

TOTAL RESOURCES 440 

(Next) 

Notes 

VI.12

Preparer Chief Accountant 

Trinh Thi Diem 

Closing balance 

380,174,795,021 

380,174,795,021 

515,999,990,000 

515,999,990,000 

15,516,904,967 

(151,342,099,946) 

(148,222,652,524) 

(3,119,447,422 

565,705,629,389 

Unit: VND 

Opening balance 

393,120,150,009 

393,120,150,009 

515,999,990,000 

515,999,990,000 

15,516,904,967 

(138,396,744,958) 

(125,686,179,703) 

(12,710,565,255) 

570,245,405,592 

month 01 year 2026 
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